Weekly Events at Trinity

Sunday, 10:00 am
Sunday, 10:15 am
Sunday, 5-7:00pm
Sunday, 9:00 am

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

*Main Building

Worship Center

FDC**

Student Bldg.

MB-307*
MB-306*

MB-304*

MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com
Kathy Godfrey

Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe

Communications Director

angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex

anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com

N
W, SV
r::{u ‘,P:ﬂn{‘ NN

v N
Y Yy

TRINITY

CHURCH

19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433

Office:
(985) 893-0218
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EFCA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

October 27, 2024
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THE CHURCH

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

Believers Baptism
Today we celebrate baptism with these followers of Christ:
Noah Clarke Elise Dichiara
Cooper Hickman Elliott Hickman

Fall Fest | October 27th
Today is our Fall Fest!! Join us this evening from 4pm-6pm. There will be Fall
activities, hayrides, games, trunks, and more. We will also have Chef
Henderson Palmer with his Food Truck. He is preparing Jambalaya, Hot dogs
with Chili, Hamburgers, chips and water. All of the food is free but a donation
to Chef Henderson and Hinds Feet Ministry would be greatly appreciated.
Bring a friend!!

Men’s Breakfast | November 2nd
The monthly men’s breakfast will be held Saturday, November 2nd at 8am in
the FDC. Please join us for fun, fellowship, great food, and a brief devotional
challenge from the Word. Guests are always welcome!

Elder Candidates & Annual Business Meeting | November 10, 2024
The Trinity Church elders have nominated George Durant and Bryan
Whiteman as candidates to serve on the elder board. If you are a member of
Trinity, we invite you to join us for the Annual Business Meeting which will be
held on Sunday, November 10t immediately following the worship service.
We will discuss and vote on the 2025 budget and the two elder candidates.
Pick up a copy of the proposed budget and elder candidate info at the table in
the foyer.

Trinity Missions Prayer | Shane O’Hara and Team 5:18 Ministry
This week we are praying for pastor Shane and Vickie O’Hara and Team 5:18
Ministry. Pray: For Team 5:18 to continue to grow and thrive in the
Correctional Center environment fostering Multi-Generation Discipleship, and
bringing Good News and hope to so many in need of a savior; For help,
resources and support for Shane & Vickie as they tirelessly do the Lords work.
Praise: For a wonderful gathering and reuniting of the children with their
fathers at “A Day with Dad”; For a successful revival in two units at Rayburn
Correctional Facility; For Chef Henderson Palmer, a former resident of
Rayburn and disciple of Pastor Shane, who will bless us with his cooking at
our Fall Fest Sunday afternoon.
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Wisdom in a Broken World
1 Corinthians 8:1-13

1. What do you know about worshiping ? (8:1-5)
2. What do you know about loving ? (8:3-6)
3. What do you know about loving ? (8:7-13)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week Oct 28th-Nov 3rd, Pray thru Month 1 days 28-31; Month 2 days 1-3
Abide in Christ through prayer!



